

Item No. 7
CA No. 304/2026
Aditya Sharma Vs. Laxmi Sharma

04.05.2026

Fresh appeal u/s 29 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 is received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

It is 11:12 AM. It is the third call.

None appeared for the appellant since morning despite repeated calls.

The appellant is directed to file physical copy of the appeal on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on 15.05.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/04.05.2026