

Item No. 5
CA No. 304/2026
Aditya Sharma Vs. Laxmi Sharma

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Pandey, counsel for the applicant/petitioner.

As per record, the appellant has filed hard copy of the appeal.

Heard.

Notice of the appeal and applications be issued to the respondent through all modes including the electronic modes on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.06.2026**.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/15.05.2026