

Item No. 4
CA No. 304/2026
Aditya Sharma Vs. Laxmi Sharma

04.06.2026

Present: **Sh. N.P. Singh and Sh. A.K. Pandey, counsel for the**
 appellant.

Ms. Ruchi, counsel for the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent filed memo of appearance and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and reply.

As requested, the respondent is granted two weeks time to file Vakalatnama and reply, if any, from today with advance copy to counsel for the applicant.

Put up for reply and arguments on **25.07.2026**.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/04.06.2026